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First Name Last Name Firm City OR Email Phone Number
Michael Masser Bullivant Houser Bailey P.C. Portland OR josh.masser@bullivant.com 5034994544
Jill Schneider Oregon Department of Justice Portland OR jill.schneider@doj.state.or.us 971.673.1073
William Clement Clement & Drotz, PLLC Seattle WA sclement@clementdrotz.com 206.448.9595
Christian Jahn Hart Wagner LLP Portland OR ckj@hartwagner.com 503.222.4499
Steven Cade Sussman Shank LLP Portland OR scade@sussmanshank.com 503-227-1111
Micah Steinhilb Forsberg & Umlauf Portland OR msteinhilb@foum.law 206.346.3924
Gregory Lynch Lynch Conger LLP Bend OR glynch@lynchconger.com 541.383.5857
Elizabeth Woodard Portland Office of City Attorney Portland OR beth.c.woodard@gmail.com 503.823.6125
Timothy Resch Samuels Yoelin Kantor LLP Portland OR tresch@samuelslaw.com 503.226.2966
Sarah Jones Smith Freed Eberhard PC Portland OR sjones@smithfreed.com 503 227 2424
Steven Gassert Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR sgassert@smithfreed.com 503-416-0296
Gabrielle Martinez deCastro Smith Freed Eberhard Portland OR gdecastro@smithfreed.com 503-416-0220
Damon Henrie Henrie Law, PC Tigard OR dhenrie@henrie-law.com 503.864.6576
Michael Miller Oregon School Boards Association Salem OR mmiller@osba.org 503.485.4800
Tanya O'Neil Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR toneil@grsm.com 503.222.1075
Jeffrey Hansen Chock Barhoum LLP Portland OR jeff.hansen@chockbarhoum.com 503.223.3000
Jonathan Liou Chock Barhoum LLP Portland OR jon.liou@chockbarhoum.com 971-302-6437
Daniel Thenell Thenell Law Group, P.C. Portland OR dan@thenelllawgroup.com 503.372.6450
Christopher Bell Deschutes County Legal Counsel Bend OR christopher.bell@deschutes.org 541.330.4683
William Hamilton Jr. Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Portland OR brenthamilton@dwt.com 503.778.5472
Jeffrey Young Lindsay Hart, LLP Portland OR jyoung@lindsayhart.com 503.226.7677
Julie Haddon Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP Portland OR jhaddon@grsm.com 503.382.3851
Kathryn Johnson Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kjohnson@rizzopc.com 503.706.6943
Allen Eraut Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR aeraut@rizzopc.com 503.229.1819
Christopher Hawk Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP Portland OR chawk@grsm.com 503.227.8269
Laura Polster Portland OR lpolster@grsm.com 215 8158688
Kevin Clonts Rizzo Bosworth Eraut PC Portland OR kclonts@rizzopc.com 503.229.1819
Geoffrey Bedell Soha & Lang Seattle WA bedell@sohalang.com 206.624.1800
Thomas Ped Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC Portland OR tped@williamskastner.com 503.228.7967
Eric Meyer Law Offices of Julie D. Elkins Lake OswegoOR eric.meyer@farmersinsurance.com 503.505.2342
Holli Houston OSB Professional Liability Fund Tigard OR hollih@osbplf.org 503.639.6911
Bradley Piscadlo Hodgkinson Street Mepham Portland OR bfp@hs-legal.com 503.222.1143
Mario Conte Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR mconte@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Katie Smith Walhood Law Group LLC West Linn OR ksmith@walhoodlaw.com 360-771-8001



Kenneth Walhood Walhood Law Group, LLC West Linn OR ken@walhoodlaw.com 503.974.9899
Nick Rhoten Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR nrhoten@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Amy Saack Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR asaack@davisrothwell.com 503-222-4422
Jared Anderson Davis Rothwell Portland OR janderson@davisrothwell.com 5032224422
Samuel Anderson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR sanderson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Christopher Drotzmann Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR cdrotzmann@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Daniel Hasson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR dhasson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Elizabeth Lampson Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua Portland OR elampson@davisrothwell.com 503.222.4422
Peter Tuenge Keating Jones Hughes, PC Portland OR ptuenge@keatingjones.com 503.222.9955
Dominic Campanella Brophy, Schmor LLP Medford OR dcampanella@brophylegal.com 541.772.7123
Daniel Spencer SPENCER LAW LLC BEND OR dan@danspencerlaw.com 5413232323
Jennifer Crow Scheer.Law PLLC Seattle WA jen@scheer.law 503.446.1767
Megan Burgess Peterkin Burgess Bend OR mburgess@peterkinburgess.com 541.389.2572
Lizz Esfeld Betts, Patterson & Mines Portland OR aesfeld@bpmlaw.com 503.224.3650
Evan Aronson Preg O'Donnell & Gillett Portland OR earonson@pregodonnell.com 503-224-3650
Matika Levy The GLB Beaverton OR matika@theglb.com 5033128961
Mark Watson Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney Yakima WA watson@mftlaw.com 509.575.8500
Tracy McGovern Frohnmayer, Deatherage et al Medford OR mcgovern@fdfirm.com 541.774.4144
Holly Pettit Kilmer Voorhees & Laurick, PC Portland OR HPettit@kilmerlaw.com 9716341160
Rudy Lachenmeier Dispute Resolution Law Newberg OR rudy@ledrlaw.com 503.207.6932
Abby Michels Bodyfelt Mount Portland OR michels@bodyfeltmount.com 5032431022
Jason Gardner Bodyfelt, Mount Portland OR gardner@bodyfeltmount.com 503.243.1022
Ryan Probstfeld Law Offices of Jason A. Winnell Vancouver WA ryan.probstfeld@thehartford.com 206.676.3934
Patricia Brockway Goehler & Associates Lake OswegoOR pbrockwa@travelers.com 503.534.4404
Alison Barber Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR abarber@hittandhiller.com 503.228.8870
Scott Schauermann Hitt Hiller Monfils Williams LLP Portland OR sschauermann@hittandhiller.com 503.228.8870
Ian Baldwin Wood Smith Henning & Berman Portland OR ibaldwin@wshblaw.com 5415431447
R. Bitner Slinde Nelson Portland OR hunter@slindenelson.com 503.417.7777
Elizabeth Rhode Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn LLC Portland OR erhode@gillaspyrhode.com 503.688.5020
Claire Whittal Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn LLC Portland OR cwhittal@gillaspyrhode.com 5036885020
Pamela Paluga Portland OR ppaluga@gillaspyrhode.com 503.894.1271
Klarice Benn Abbott Law Group, PC Portland OR kbenn@abbott-law.com 503.595.9510
Annalie Faddis Gillaspy Rhode Faddis & Benn, LLC Portland OR afaddis@gillaspyrhode.com 5035959511
Erika Wilson Hart Wagner, LLP Redmond OR elw@hartwagner.com 541.548.6034
Nathan Pogue Bittner & Hahs , P.C. Lake OswegoOR npogue@bittner-hahs.com 503.228-5626
Paul Hathaway Lorber Greenfield & Polito Lake OswegoOR phathaway@lorberlaw.com 503.416.4785
Katie Berg HWS Law Group Eugene OR kberg@hwslawgroup.com 206-223-2799
Tom Spooner Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR tspooner@smapc.com 503.378.7777



Ryan Bickler Spooner & Much, P.C. Salem OR rbickler@smapc.com 503-378-7777
Jon Larson Marvin, Chorzempa & Larson, P.C. Portland OR jclarson@mca-law.com 503.232.1410
Chin Ming The GLB Attorneys Lake OswegoOR ming@theglb.com 971-312-0660
Jack Levy Gilbert Levy Bennett Lake OswegoOR Jack@theGLB.com 971-307-9076
Billy Sime Parks, Bauer, Sime, Winkler & Fernety LLPSalem OR bsime@pbswlaw.com 503.371.3502
Bryan Dawson Dawson Law Group PC West Linn OR bryan@dawlaw.net 503.656.0400
Greg Fry Welsh, Wales & Fry VANCOUVERWA gfry@wwf-law.com (503) 444-3355
Jennifer Street Glascock Street Waxler LLP Portland OR street@gswlaworegon.com 503.501.5430
Michael Lehner N/A Portland OR mikealehner@gmail.com 503.329.7164
Matt Colley Black Helterline LLP Portland OR matthew.colley@bhlaw.com 503.224.5560
Matthew Sorensen Schulte Anderson Portland OR ap@schulte-law.com 503.223.4131
James Lawler Schanz Lawler, PC Salem OR jim@schanzlawler.com 503.585.5555
Dan Schanz Schanz Lawler, PC Salem OR dan@schanzlawler.com 503.585.5555
Kevin Sasse Dunn Carney LLP Portland OR ksasse@dunncarney.com 503-360-5339
William Joseph Dunn, Carney LLP Portland OR bjoseph@dunncarney.com 503.417.5376
Eric Kekel Dunn, Carney Portland OR ekekel@dunncarney.com 503.224.6440
Benjamin Veralrud Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR ben.veralrud@lewisbrisbois.com 971-334-7030
Bradley Krupicka Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith Portland OR Bradley.Krupicka@lewisbrisbois.com 971-712-2800
Zach Olson Yturri Rose, LLP Ontario OR zolson@yturrirose.com 541.889.5368
Joseph Schwarte Joseph G. Schwarte Attorney at Law Eugene OR joe@schwartelaw.com 541.485.9846
Ashley Shearer MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR ashearer@msmlegal.com 503-224-2165
Anna Raman MacMillan Scholz & Marks LLP Portland OR araman@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
David Schor MacMillan Scholz  Marks Portland OR dschor@msmlegal.com 503-224-2165
Mark Firmin MacMillan Scholz  Marks LLC Portland OR mfirmin@msmlegal.com 503-224-2165
Megan Ferris MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR mferris@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
John MacMillan MacMillan, Scholz and Marks, LLC Portland OR jmacmillan@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Christine Reinert MacMillan, Scholz and Marks Portland OR creinert@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Samantha Javier MacMillan Scholz & Marks Portland OR sjavier@msmlegal.com 503.224.2165
Kyle Rohrer Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR krohrer@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3815
Paul Berg Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR pberg@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Julie Smith Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR jsmith@cosgravelaw.com 503.323.9000
Brandon Thornburg Cosgrave Vergeer Kester LLP Portland OR bthornburg@cosgravelaw.com 503.219.3844
Jeffrey Daly Preg, O'Donnell & Gillett Seattle WA jdaly@poglaw.com 2065888354
Justin Bolster Preg O'Donnell & Gillett Seattle WA jbolster@pregodonnell.com 206-287-1775
Matthew Wojcik Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Seattle WA matt.wojcik@bullivant.com 206.521.6427
Cody Hawkins HWS Law Group Gold BeachOR cmhawk13@gmail.com 503-542-1200
Alex Ortiz Rall & Ortiz, LLC Portland OR alex@rallortiz.com 503.880.8444
Leta Gorman Bullivant Houser Bailey PC Portland OR leta.gorman@bullivant.com 503.228.6351



Nelly Greenberg Bullivant Houser Portland OR nelly.greenberg@bullivant.com 503-499-4623
Todd Johnston Hershner Hunter, LLP Eugene OR tjohnston@hershnerhunter.com 541.686.8511
Grant Stockton Brisbee & Stockton LLC Hillsboro OR gds@brisbeeandstockton.com 503.648.6677
Ashley Brown Garrett Hemann Robertson Salem OR abrown@ghrlawyers.com 503-581-1501
Patrick Kurkoski American Family Insurance Madison WI pkurkosk@amfam.com American Family Insurance
David Auxier Intermountain Law, PC Baker City OR dra@bakercitylaw.com 541.523.6535
Stephen Rickles The Rickles Law Firm, PC Portland OR steve@rickles-law.com 503.229.1850
Michelle Blackwell Blackwell Law, P.C. Eugene OR mblackwell@blackwell.law 541.345.8800
Robert Lowry Law Office of ROBERT D LOWRY Eugene OR rdlowry@lowry-law.com 541.687.7592
Dave Paradis Brophy, Schmor Medford OR dparadis@brophylegal.com 541.772.7123
Gregory Lusby Arnold Gallagher P.C. Eugene OR glusby@arnoldgallagher.com 541.484.0188
David Briggs Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR dbriggs@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Hunter Emerick Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR hemerick@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Jennifer Paul Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR jpaul@sglaw.com 503.399.1070
Daniel Reynolds Saalfeld Griggs PC Salem OR dreynolds@sglaw.com 503.399.1070


